Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grant MCFADDEN	04/01/2009
Alexandra LUCAS	04/01/2009
Xing LI	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viron Therapeutics Inc.	
Street Address:	UWO Research Park, 700 Collip Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	London, Ontario N6G 4X8	
State/Country: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60251147	
Application Number: 11505682		
PCT Number:	CA0101734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50082/016XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.
	TA I EN I

500833181 REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0903

60251147

S120 00

Total Attachments: 4

source=50082.016xxx Assignment#page1.tif source=50082.016xxx Assignment#page2.tif source=50082.016xxx Assignment#page3.tif source=50082.016xxx Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0904

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Grant McFadden	Gainesville	Florida
Alexandra Lucas	Gainesville	Florida
Xing Li	London	Ontario, Canada

hereby confirm that we have assigned to

Full Name of Assignee	Province of Incorporation	Business Address
Viron Therapeutics Inc.	Ontario	UWO Research Park 700 Collip Circle Suite 203 London, Ontario N6G 4X8 CANADA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of at least the following applications for patent filed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Country	Serial Number
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN DERIVED FROM THE YABA MONKEY TUMOR VIRUS	December 4, 2001	AU	2002215727
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN DERIVED FROM THE YABA MONKEY TUMOR VIRUS	December 4, 2001	CA	2,428,097
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN DERIVED FROM THE YABA MONKEY TUMOR VIRUS	December 4, 2001	EP	01999573
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN DERIVED FROM THE YABA MONKEY TUMOR VIRUS	December 4, 2001	EP	07011281.8
NOVEL IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN AND USEFUL EMBODIMENTS THEREOF	December 4, 2001	JP	2002-547951
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN DERIVED FROM THE YABA MONKEY TUMOR VIRUS	December 4, 2001	PCT	PCT/CA01/01734
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN AND USEFUL EMBODIMENTS THEREOF	August 17, 2006	US	11/505,682
IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN AND USEFUL EMBODIMENTS THEREOF	June 4, 2003	US	10/455,000
NOVEL IMMUNOMODULATORY PROTEIN AND USEFUL EMBODIMENTS THEREOF	December 4, 2000	US	60/251,147

this assignment includes the applications listed above, any and all divisional or continuation applications filed thereon, foreign equivalents thereof, patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we confirm that we have authorized the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we confirm that we have agreed for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to

Page 1 of 4

sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. We confirm that this assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0906

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Gaire will? this, day of, 2001.
	el table
	Grant McFadden L.S.
	STATE OF Florida:
	COUNTY OF Hachua: :ss.
· ·	On this day of PRIL, 20 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Grant McFadden, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of UF 1D, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
ON TO	A Commission # DD584791 SEXPIRES September 30, 2010 Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 9 30 10 [Notary's Seal Here]
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Corno VIII this 1 day of
	STATE OF Alachua: COUNTY OF Alachua :ss.
	On this day of April , 20 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Alexandra Lucas, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of LT , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
A PROPERTY OF	Linda H. Horne Commission # DD584791 Expires September 30, 2010 Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019 Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $Q > 0$

Page 3 of 4

	In Withess Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at Lon	ndon, Ontario, Canada, this <u>1</u> day of
	14pml, 2009		
:	Xing Li		L.S.
	On this day of personally appeared Xing Li, pr of White Assignment, and acknowledged purposes therein contained.	oved to me through satisface, to be the perso	efore me, the undersigned notary public, ctory evidence of identification, which consist on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing same as his/her free act and deed for the
M		Notary Public	
	ere]	My Commission Expires:	Perpetud.

REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0908